

QUAN	ITEM NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	FRANK TURNER CONST		JOHN G WALTON CONST		HCL CONTRACTING		SUNSET CONTRACTING		MARK DAVIS CONST	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	201-A	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROXIMATELY 1.0 ACRE)	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,922.18	\$ 9,922.18	\$ 20,085.00	\$ 20,085.00	\$ 2,790.18	\$ 2,790.18	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
200	206-C1	SY	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT INCLUDING DRIVEWAYS	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.73	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 836.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
46	206-C2	SY	REMOVING CONCRETE DITCH	\$ 3.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 14.72	\$ 677.12	\$ 4.18	\$ 192.28	\$ 14.30	\$ 657.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 368.00
18.0	206-D2	LF	REMOVING PIPE	\$ 5.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8.96	\$ 161.28	\$ 8.09	\$ 145.62	\$ 20.14	\$ 362.52	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00
6	209-A	EA	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 112.19	\$ 673.14	\$ 28.61	\$ 171.66	\$ 184.15	\$ 1,104.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
1358	210-A1	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,148.00	\$ 11.02	\$ 14,965.16	\$ 12.36	\$ 16,784.88	\$ 15.81	\$ 21,469.98	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,012.00
500	210-A2	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (UNDERCUT)	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11.02	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 9.72	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 17.38	\$ 8,690.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00
500	210-D	CY-TBM	BORROW EXCAVATION	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12.13	\$ 6,065.00	\$ 11.28	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00
10.35	230-A	RDBD STA	ROADBED PROCESSING	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,811.25	\$ 357.48	\$ 3,699.92	\$ 199.03	\$ 2,059.96	\$ 1,042.90	\$ 10,794.02	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,070.00
2352.0	301-A	SY	GRANULAR SOIL BASE COURSE, PER SECTION 821, ROAD MIXED, 8" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$ 8.61	\$ 20,250.72	\$ 4.40	\$ 10,348.80	\$ 5.36	\$ 12,606.72	\$ 3.82	\$ 8,984.64	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,996.00
2352	401-A	SY	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT TYPE "A" PRIME	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 2,540.16	\$ 1.18	\$ 2,775.36	\$ 1.34	\$ 3,151.68	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,940.00
20	405-A	GAL	TACK COAT	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.83	\$ 76.60	\$ 5.15	\$ 103.00	\$ 13.39	\$ 267.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
202.00	429-A	TON	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B (165 #/SY)	\$ 90.50	\$ 18,281.00	\$ 96.67	\$ 19,527.34	\$ 98.73	\$ 19,943.46	\$ 92.63	\$ 18,711.26	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,190.00
50.0	430-B	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 74.25	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 47.17	\$ 2,358.50	\$ 95.36	\$ 4,768.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,800.00
390.00	533-A098	LF	18 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, CLASS 3, RC PLACEMENT AND BEDDING SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 533	\$ 20.38	\$ 7,948.20	\$ 25.87	\$ 10,089.30	\$ 31.23	\$ 12,179.70	\$ 30.93	\$ 12,062.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,500.00
30.00	530-A001	LF	18 INCH ROADWAY PIPE, CLASS 3, RC	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.24	\$ 1,207.20	\$ 42.79	\$ 1,283.70	\$ 32.12	\$ 963.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00
16.00	533-A859	LF	30 STORM SEWER PIPE	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 60.04	\$ 960.64	\$ 111.40	\$ 1,782.40	\$ 58.92	\$ 942.72	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,520.00
1	600-A	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 19,541.51	\$ 19,541.51	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 10,981.03	\$ 10,981.03	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
500.00	606-A	LF	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN PIPE, TYPE 8	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18.12	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 19.44	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
20.0	610-A3	SY	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 18" THICK	\$ 39.62	\$ 792.40	\$ 90.11	\$ 1,802.20	\$ 79.83	\$ 1,596.60	\$ 101.92	\$ 2,038.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
20.0	610-D	SY	FILTER BLANKET	\$ 3.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3.22	\$ 64.40	\$ 3.35	\$ 67.00	\$ 7.37	\$ 147.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
2.00	614-B	CY	REINFORCED SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE DITCHES AND FLUMES)	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 527.42	\$ 1,054.84	\$ 864.34	\$ 1,728.68	\$ 545.54	\$ 1,091.08	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	619-A004	EA	30 INCH ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (3:1)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,001.06	\$ 2,002.12	\$ 1,077.55	\$ 2,155.10	\$ 789.62	\$ 1,579.24	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
1	619-A002	EA	18 INCH ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (3:1)	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 727.47	\$ 727.47	\$ 645.30	\$ 645.30	\$ 920.76	\$ 920.76	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
2	619-A101	EA	18 INCH SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1)	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 734.16	\$ 1,468.32	\$ 645.30	\$ 1,290.60	\$ 1,110.49	\$ 2,220.98	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
0.60	620-A	CY	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,041.52	\$ 1,224.91	\$ 1,355.74	\$ 813.44	\$ 1,785.72	\$ 1,071.43	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00
2	621-C1	EA	INLET, TYPE S3 (2-WING)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,024.26	\$ 8,048.52	\$ 3,879.15	\$ 7,758.30	\$ 3,415.03	\$ 6,830.06	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
1	621-C2	EA	INLET, TYPE S3 (1-WING)	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,785.09	\$ 3,785.09	\$ 2,941.68	\$ 2,941.68	\$ 3,262.13	\$ 3,262.13	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00

QUAN	ITEM NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	FRANK TURNER CONST		JOHN G WALTON CONST		HCL CONTRACTING		SUNSET CONTRACTING		MARK DAVIS CONST	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	621-C3	EA	INLET, TYPE GRATE	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,357.31	\$ 2,357.31	\$ 2,095.54	\$ 2,095.54	\$ 2,146.62	\$ 2,146.62	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
84	623-B	LF	RAVEL CURB	\$ 5.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 38.17	\$ 3,206.28	\$ 11.52	\$ 967.68	\$ 27.02	\$ 2,269.68	\$ 10.00	\$ 840.00
1184.0	650-A	CY-TBM	TOPSOIL	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.84	\$ 18.03	\$ 21,347.52	\$ 16.87	\$ 19,974.08	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,128.00
1.00	652-A	AC	SEEDING	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,125.25	\$ 2,125.25	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 781.25	\$ 781.25	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
1.00	652-C	AC	MOWING	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 133.10	\$ 133.10	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 781.25	\$ 781.25	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
2.00	656-A	AC	MULCHING	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,204.34	\$ 2,408.68	\$ 553.63	\$ 1,107.26	\$ 1,506.70	\$ 3,013.40	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
2.00	665-A	AC	TEMPORARY SEEDING	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 540.75	\$ 1,081.50	\$ 669.65	\$ 1,339.30	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
2.00	665-B	TON	TEMPORARY MULCHING	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 695.25	\$ 1,390.50	\$ 669.65	\$ 1,339.30	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
50	665-F	EA	HAYBALES	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.09	\$ 754.50	\$ 9.10	\$ 455.00	\$ 11.16	\$ 558.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
20	665-G	EA	SANDBAGS	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 152.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 79.00	\$ 7.81	\$ 156.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
1128	665-J	LF	SILT FENCE	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,204.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 4,681.20	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,045.60	\$ 3.21	\$ 3,620.88	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,076.00
100	665-K	CY	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.84	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 12.88	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 13.02	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
1128	665-O	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 1,725.84	\$ 1.26	\$ 1,421.28	\$ 1.08	\$ 1,218.24	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,410.00
500	665-Q	LF	WATTLE	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.77	\$ 4,385.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00
1	680-A	LS	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,606.30	\$ 2,606.30	\$ 4,377.50	\$ 4,377.50	\$ 5,580.36	\$ 5,580.36	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
1	698-A	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAX. BID LIMITED TO \$7500)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
302.0	740-B	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,473.00	\$ 8.76	\$ 2,645.52	\$ 5.72	\$ 1,727.44	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,624.00
24	740-D	EA	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.24	\$ 0.04	\$ 0.96	\$ 18.42	\$ 442.08	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00
25	740-E	EA	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.04	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.28	\$ 307.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00
15	740-I	EA	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 88.65	\$ 1,329.75	\$ 30.69	\$ 460.35	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
25.00	740-M	EA	BALLAST FOR CONE	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.04	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.46	\$ 61.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
251.00	1002-A	SY	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,012.00	\$ 14.37	\$ 3,606.87	\$ 28.85	\$ 7,241.35	\$ 20.09	\$ 5,042.59	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,016.00
TOTAL				\$ 154,305.57	\$ 172,368.82	\$ 190,008.90	\$ 198,495.83	\$ 198,675.25					

I HEREBY STATE THAT THE FOREGOING TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.



DONALD W ROWE, PE
AL LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NO. 9359-E